I C-206X
SHARP SERVICE INFORMATION
IMPORTANT NOTICE :
PLEASE DO NOT DESTROY THIS BROCHURE:
IT CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR YOUR SERVICE TECHNICIAN SHOULD YOUR
SET REOUI RE SERVICE.
COLOUR TELEVISION
linqtron

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
It is recommended to use genuine factory SHARP replacement pares to assure fine performance.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following informations.
I. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1801 RH-IX0035CEZZ Integrated Circuit, Chroma
PICTURE TUBE AND SEMICONDUCTOR COMPLEMENT Amplifier
1802 RH -I X0042CEZZ Integrated Circuit, Chroma
CRT 510JGB22-TC01 Picture Tube Amplifier
01 2SC398Y Transistor, VHF -Amplifier 1830 RH-IX0024CEZZ Integrated Circuit, 4.43MHz
02 2SC717 Transistor, VHF Mixer Oscillator
03 2SC717 Transistor, VHF Oscillator 1831 RH-IX0031 CEZZ Integrated Circuit, Blanking,
052 2SC288A Transistor, UHF Oscillator R-Y, G-Y, B-Y Demod., R-Y,
0207 2SC383 (W) Transistor, Pix IF Amplifier G-Y, B-Y Amp.
0208 2SC380 (0) Transistor, 1 st Video Amplifier D1 1S1555 Diode, Protector (VHF)
0401 2SC372 (Y) Transistor, Sync. Separator D2 1S2207 Diode, AFT (VHF)
0402 2SA495 (0) Transistor, Sync. Amplifier D51 1S2187/ Diode, UHF Mixer
0403 2SC372 (0) Transistor, Gate Pulse Amplifier 1S516
0404 2SC380 (0) Transistor, 3rd Video Amplifier D52 1S1922/ Diode, AFT (UHF)
0405 2SA495 (0) Transistor, Pulse Fromer 1S2090
0406 2SC372 (Y) Transistor, Pedestal Clamp
0407 2SC373 Transistor, 4th Video Amplifier
D201 1S1555 Diode, AGC Bias
0408 2SC1447 Transistor, Red Output
D205 1S1555 Diode, Protector
0409 2SC1447 Transistor, Green Output
D206 1S1555 Diode, Temperature
0410 2SC1447 Transistor , Blue Output
Compensation
0411 2SA509 (0) Transistor, 5th Video Amplifier
D301 1S1555 Diode, Protector
0412 2SC372 (0) Transistor, Pulse Former D401 1S1555 Diode, Temperature
0501 2SC735 (0) Transistor, Vertical Oscillator Compensation
0502 2SA495 (Y) Transistor, Vertical Drive D402 1S1555 Diode, Temperature
0503 2SC1447 Transistor, Vertical Drive Compensation
0504 2SA639S/ Transistor , Phase Inverter D403 1S1555 Diode, Protector
2SA429 D404 1N34A Diode, $witching
0505 2SC1104/ Transistor, Vertical Output D405 RH-DX0055CEZZ Diode, Switching·
2SC783 D406 1S1555 Diode, Protector
0506 2SC1104/ Transistor, Vertical Output D501 1N34A Diode, Temperature
2SC783 Compensation
0601 2SC735 (0) Transistor, Phase Splitter D502 RH-C::,X0046CEZZ Diode, Protector
0602 2SA495 (0) Transistor, Horizontal Oscillator D503 1S1555 Diode, Idling Bias
0603 2SC1447BK Transistor, Horizontal Drive D504 1S1555 Diode, Idling Bias
0604 2SC1172 Transistor, Horizontal Output D602 1N34A Diode, Horizontal AFC
0702 2SD235 (Y) Transistor, 25V Regulator
D603 RH-DX0062CEZZ Diode, Rectifier
0703 2SC372 (Y) Transistor, 25V Regulator Drive
D605 RH-DX0071 CEZZ Diode, Rectifier
0704 2SC372 (Y) Transistor, Pulse Amplifier
D606 RH-DX0062CEZZ Diode, Rectifier
0705 2SC372 (Y) Transistor, Error Amplifier
D607 RH-DX0051 CEZZ Diode, Damper
0706 2SA495 (Y) Transistor, Pulse Amplifier
D608 RH-DX0071 CEZZ Diode, Rectifier
0707 2SC1569BK Transistor, Power Regulator
D701 1S1555 Diode, Temperature
Drive
Compensation
0708 2SA818 (Y) Transistor, Protector Drive
D702 RH-EX0017CEZZ Zener Diode